# König **Cellulose Thinner**

# **Intended Use**

- For the thinning of König clear lacquers and coloured lacquers.
- For the glazing adjustment of Colour Touch-Up, Brush Pen and Colour Edging Pen covering lacquers.
- To dissolve Graining Pen and Felt Touch-Up Dye Pen for the touch-up by brush.
- To dissolve the paint chips in the Touch-Up Paint Box.
- To remove wax residues.
- To clean working tools (brushes, spray guns etc.).

# **Characteristics**

- Free of aromatic substances.
- High dissolving power.

# **Application Notes**

### Thinning:

Slowly pour Cellulose Thinner into the lacquer to be thinned and stir well. The quantity to be added is indicated on the label of the respective lacquer. Toning down colours:

Apply Colour Touch-Up, any other König covering lacquer or dye on a mixing board and add a small amount of Cellulose Thinner. Mix until colour has achieved the required transparency.

# Touch-Up Paint Box:

Use the pipette to place drops of Cellulose Thinner directly onto the paint chip and dissolve the lacquer with a brush.

#### Cleaning:

Pour Cellulose Thinner into a separate solvent-resistant bowl and clean working tools therein. After cleaning, dry and bring back brushes into shape immediately. It is absolutely vital to wear gloves when using rags soaked with Cellulose Thinner (dries out the skin).

# **Physical Properties and Shelf Life**

Colour: Shelf life:	(stored upright at room temperature, in unopened
	original container)

710 000

# **Safety Precautions**

Please refer to label and material safety data sheet.

# Disposal

- Do not allow product to enter drains or watercourses.
- Dispose of containers with the normal household waste/throw into the glass bin only when completely empty or dried out.
- Leftover material to be disposed of in accordance with EWC 140603 (other solvents and solvent mixtures).

# Packaging

#### On request.

# Further information and Material Safety Data Sheet on the internet at www.heinrich-koenig.de

Although reasonable care has been taken in the preparation of this document, we extend no warranties and make no representations as to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein, and assume no responsibility regarding the suitability of this information for the user's intended purposes or for the consequences of its use. Each individual should make a determination as to the suitability of the information for his or her particular purpose(s).



Heinrich König & Co. KG An der Rosenhelle 5 • D-61138 Niederdorfelden Phone: 0 61 01-53 60 0 • Fax: 0 61 01-53 60 11 E-mail: info@heinrich-koenig.de

Issue 46/16